Amend Item 1 The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from a lake or stream 
proximal to camp, not exceeding ten (10) cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall 
be obtained from lakes proximal to drilling targets as outlined in the Application, 
not exceeding one hundred and seventy-three (173) cubic metres per day.  Total 
water use for all purposes shall not exceed one hundred and eight-three (183) 
cubic metres per day. 

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BE-TUK1015 Type ‘B” dated June 17, 
2010 still apply.  

This Licence Amendment issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, NU on June 29,